		Docket	t No.:
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-33) , OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar	03-30-20	DO1 EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER( Patent and Trademark Offi
P08A/REV02  Tab settings → → ▼		###	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):
3/15/01 LAFAYETTE APPLIANCE.	LIED CHEMISTRY,	LIVING	ER, ROY E. REVOCABLE TRUST UDO 08071991 UREL DRIVE
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes K No		EU II Was the C
3. Nature of conveyance:		MA	√R 1 5 2001
	Merger	- JU U	A COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE PA
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: WEST L	AFAYETTEState/Prov.: IN
Other		Country: USA	ZIP47906
Execution Date:11092000		Additional name(s) & address(es	s) 🗆 Yes 🗆 XNo
		5073387	
·	Additional numbers	Yes 🛣 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applicati	ons and patents involved:
Name: RICHARD A. BOE		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40.00 (DAID)
Registration No.	\W	•	ss or insufficiency should be
Address: 415 COLUMBIA S P. 0. BOX 469		_	rged to deposit account
City: LAFAYETTE State		8. Deposit account number:	
Country: USA ZIP:	47902		
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.  RICHARD A. BOEHNING, ATTORNEY  Name of Person Signing  Total nu	- flæl	tion is true and correct and and Signature  Signature  over sheet, attachments, and	ny attached copy is a true copy  3/12/0/ Date

REEL: 011620 FRAME: 0615

Under the P

aperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it	displays a valid OMB control number.
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I, Roy L. Whistler, Pres of Lafayette Applied	Chemistry, Inc.
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement	nt in _method
for preparing reduced calorie foods	
No. 5,073,387 , dated Dec. 17, 1991 ; and whereas, l	I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,	
Whereas, Roy L. Whistler Revocable Living Trus	-
of	<u>.</u>
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is  320 Laurel Drive	
	 na 47906
City of West Lafayette , and State of Indian	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\underline{}$ dollars (\$ $\underline{}$ -0-	), the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee	e, by these presents
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and inter	rest in and to the said
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee	for his own use and
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the	term for which said
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been	held by me had this
assignment and sale not been made.	
Executed this 9th day of,	19 <sup>x</sup> x 2000
at Lafayette, Indiana	TER CHEMICIPY INC
	TED CHEMISTRY, INC.
By: Roy L. Whis	stler, President
State of Indiana	(Signature)
County of lippecanoe SS:  Before me personally appeared said Roy L. Whistler, Pres., Laf	fayette Applied Chemistry, I
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 9th of 9ct/10. 18x 2000	day

JANET ANN MARYIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA TIPPECANOE COUNTY & an Marthe MY COMMISSION EXP JAN 28 2007 (Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

**PATENT REEL: 011620 FRAME: 0616** 

Seal